

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1 PHASE 2 & LIFT STATION NO. 1 PHASE 2  
TO SERVE EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY  
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5  
CITY OF HOUSTON, E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
SEPTEMBER 10, 2019  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S. MARCHEWKA  
SEPTEMBER 11, 2019  
6967-1042 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME

1) R & B GROUP, INC.

TOTAL BID  
AMOUNT

\$932,556.00 \*

CALENDAR DAYS - 180/200



*[Handwritten Signature]*  
9/16/19

I, Ashley Broughton, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1 PHASE 2 & LIFT STATION NO. 1 PHASE 2 TO SERVE EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF HOUSTON, E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 10, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. MARCHEWKA  
 SEPTEMBER 11, 2019  
 6967-1042 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:  
 BID OPENING LOCATION:  
 TABULATION BY:  
 TABULATION DATE:  
 LJA JOB NO.

1) R & B GROUP, INC.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>WASTEWATER ITEMS</b>				
1. SITE WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING AND HYDROMULCH SEEDING FOR WWTP SITE, DRAINAGE, AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2. WASTEWATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT FOUNDATION INCLUDING CRUSHED STONE BASE AND ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
3. INSTALLATION OF LEASED EQUIPMENT INCLUDING, GENERATOR AND ALL APPURTENANCES PROVIDERS SCOPE OF SERVICES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
4. COORDINATION WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS FOR INSTALLTION OF LEASED EQUIPMENT AND ALL ITEMS NOT PROVIDED BY EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS AS DESCRIBED IN EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS SCOPE OF SERVICES (EXHIBIT A) AND NOT COVERED IN SEPARATE BIP ITEM FOR A COMPLETE OPERATIONAL, AND IN PLACE WWTP	LS	1	\$317,201.00	\$317,201.00
5. CONCRETE DUMPSTER PAD WITH SUMP PUMP AND PVC LINE TO AERATION BASIN, INCLUDING APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6. LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING AND STRIPPING, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.17	\$20,000.00	\$3,400.00
7. REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF EXIST CHAIN LINK FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	245	\$5.00	\$1,225.00
8. 5' CHAINLINK FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS BARBED WIRE, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	305	\$40.00	\$12,200.00
9. 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (MIRAFI 500 OR APPROVED EQUAL) AND 6" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1' OUTSIDE DRIVEWAY AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	285	\$45.00	\$11,925.00
10. REINFORCED CONCRETE BLOWER PAD, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11. REINFORCED CONCRETE GENERATOR PAD, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12. 6" PIPE BOLLARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
13. 8" AWWA C900, DR 18 FORCEMAIN, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
14. CONNECT PROP 8" FORCEMAIN TO EXISTING 8" FORCEMAIN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
15. ABANDON EXISTING 8" FORCEMAIN AND FILL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT INCLUDING PLUGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	115	\$10.00	\$1,150.00
16. UPGRADE ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO 600A 480V COMPLETE AND ADD 400A DISCONNECT AND FEEDER TO NEW BLOWER PANEL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
17. DEMO MTS AND INSTALL ATS AND GREATER WITH SUBBASE FUEL TANK AND ACCESS PLATFORMS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
18. INSTALL NEW BLOWER CONTROL PANEL PER ONE-LINE DIAGRAM WITH ALL OTHER ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19. ADD NEW AERATION BAINS CONTROLS LIGHTS AND OUTLETS PER ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN AND DETAILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER ITEMS</b>				<b>\$745,701.00</b>
<b>LIFT STATION ITEMS</b>				
1. REPLACE EXISTING THREE PUMPS WITH THREE 35 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 80% AT 833 GPM AND 135' T.D.H. WITH TWO PUMPS RUNNING INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1 PHASE 2 & LIFT STATION NO. 1 PHASE 2  
 TO SERVE EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY  
 MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5  
 CITY OF HOUSTON, E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 10, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. MARCHEWKA  
 SEPTEMBER 11, 2019  
 6987-1042 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:  
 BID OPENING LOCATION:  
 TABULATION BY:  
 TABULATION DATE:  
 LJA JOB NO.

1) R & B GROUP, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2.	DEMO MTS AND PROVIDE AND INSTALL ATS AND 100 KW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH SUB-BASE FUEL TANK, INCLUDING REINFORCED CONCRETE PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3.	UPGRADE LIFT PUMPS FROM 20 HP TO 35HP, TO REPLACE EXISTING STARTES WITH NEW SOFT STARTS, ADD RUN CONTRACTOR FOR EXISTING PFCC'S, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL LIFT STATION ITEMS</b>					<b>\$175,000.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					
1.	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT INCLUDING MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3.	CONTROL OF GROUNDWATER AND SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	685	\$3.00	\$1,995.00
5.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00
6.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (2 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00
7.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PROJECT SITE, AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00
8.	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
9.	DRAINAGE SWALES, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH, TO ENSURE POSITIVE SITE DRAINAGE, SPOILS TO BE SPREAD AND COMPACTED ON SITE, AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	230	\$2.00	\$460.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$11,855.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>					
SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER ITEMS					\$745,701.00
SUBTOTAL LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$175,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$11,855.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$932,556.00</b>